UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1902404019 Fee: \$50.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/24/2019 10:28 AM Pg: 1 of 2

ID: 1406101062

ALT ID: 406101062

PREPARED BY:

DE 19801

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, doing business as Christiana Trus, not in its individual capacity, but solely as trustee for BCAT 2014-5ATT 500 Delaware Avenue, 11th Floor, Wilmington,

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Westcor Land Title Insurance Co 600 W Germantown Ave, Suite 450 Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Parcel #: 24-25-209-016-1033

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, doing business as Christiana Trust, not in its individual capacity, but solely as trustee for aCAT 2014-5ATT, located at 500 Delaware Avenue, 11th Floor, Wilmington, DE 19801, ("ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR"), hereby grants, conveys, assigns to:

FirstKey Mortgage, LLC	1	-/
,	located at:	S
·		

900 Third Ave, 5th Fl, New York, NY 10032

, ("ASSIGNEF/GRANTEE"),

all beneficial interest under that certain MORTGAGE, dated 1/17/2018 and executed by Michael Donaldson, A Married Person, borrower(s) to: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, IN (1"MERS") AS NOMINEE FOR LASALLE BANK N.A., as original lender, and certain instrument recorded 1/22/2008, in INSTRUMENT NUMBER 870303881, in the Official Records of COOK County, the State of Illinois, given to secure a certain Promissory Note in the amount of \$155,000.00 covering property located at: 12235 FAIRWAY CIRLCE UNIT A, BLUE ISLAND, Illinois 60406.

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and secured thereby, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage including the right to have reconveyed, in whole or in part, the real property described therein.

1902404019 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated: November 23rd, 2016

ASSIGNOR: Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, doing business as Christiana Trust, not in its individual capacity, but solely as trustee for BCAT 2014 5 ATT

solely as trustee for BCAT 2014-5ATT

By: Westcor Land Title Insurance Company, its Attorney-in-

Fact*

By:_

Name: Richard Pileggi

Title: Authorized Signatory

Power of Attorney Recorded 11/17/2016 in Instrument

20160850410 in the official records of Maricopa County, AZ

State of: Pennsylvania

County of: Montgomery

Before me, Barbara Joachim, duly commissioned Notary Public, on this day passonally appeared Richard Pileggi, Authorized Signatory of Westcor Land Title Insurance Company, attorney in fact for Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, doing husiness as Christiana Trust, not in its individual capacity but solely as trustee for BCAT 2014-5ATT known to me (or proved to me on the oath of ______ or through______) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to methods he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed in his/her authorized capacity.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 23rd day of November, 2016.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL Barbara A. Joachim, Notary Public Springfield Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires March 10, 2019

Notary Public's Signature

Printed Name: Barbara Joachim My Commission Expires: 03-10-2019

Property Address: 12235 FAIRWAY CIRLCE UNIT A, BLUE ISLAND, Illinois 60406